		01-22-2	2002	Attorney Docket No. 8008-1002				
Form PT	O-1595	101954	1887 (1848 1848 1884 1887	HEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
То	the Honorable Commissioner			ttached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of Conveying Party(i Michiaki SAKAMOTO Yuji YAMAMOTO Mamoru OKAMOTO Shigeru KIMURA Shinichi NAKATA Shouichi KUROHA Masanobu HIDEHIRA Yoshitaka HORIE Takayuki ISHINO	/·//·02	2. Name and Name: Address:	address of receiving party(ies) NEC CORPORATION 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached?		110				
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: 07 Janua	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ry 2002		s) and address(es) attached? No				
4.	Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s): /0/	042144	4				
This	This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 07 January 2002							
	A. Patent Application		B. Pa	atent No(s). tached? Yes No				
	Name and address of party to concerning document should l		6. Total num involved:	ber of applications and patents 1				
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street		⊠ Enclo	37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 psed prized to be charged to deposit account account No. 25-0120				
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297		(Attach du deposit ac	iplicate copy of this page if paying by count)				
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.							
	is a true copy of the original	ue and correct and any attached copy						
_	Sarah Strawser	iller	ics naw.	January 11, 2002				
		Signature er of pages including cove	r sheet, attachmer	Date nts, and documents: <u>4</u>				
FC:581		00 OP						

PATENT REEL: 012471 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michiaki SAKAMOTO of Tokyo, Japan, Yuji, YAMAMOTO of Kagoshima,	
Japan and Mamoru OKAMOTO of Tokyo, Japan	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
ha_ve invented certain new and useful improvements in ACTIVE-MATRIX TYPE LIQUID	
CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF	
for which we are about to make (I/we have made-or am/are about to make)	
Patent of the United States of America;	
AND WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	
isisisisisisisisisisisisisisisisisisis	
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the	
United States;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of	
one Dollars (\$_1.00)	
to _us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged _the said ASSIGNOR	
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, NEC Corporation	
the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,	
as fully set forth and described in the:	
tlete (a) specification prepared and executed by <u>us</u> on the day of <u>January</u> , 2002	
(b) application filed on the day of, Serial No,	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be	
held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, NEC Corporation	
for own use and behoof, and for legal representatives, to the full end of the term	
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
us had this assignment and sale not been made.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set _our _ hand s and affix _our _ seals at	
Tokyo, Japan this 7 day of January , A.D. 2002	
WITNESSES: With Chich Schand San (Inventor's full Signature) Michiaki SAI With Gamanuoto Yuji Yamanuoto Yuji Yamanuoto Yuji Yamanuoto Yuji Yamanuoto Yuji Yamanuoto	камот то
Mamolu ORamoto (A) Mamoru OKAM	ОТО

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shigeru KIMURA of Tokyo, Japa pan and Shouichi KUROHA of Tokyo, Japan	n. Shinichi NAKATA of Kagoshima
a_ve invented certain new and useful improvements in AC CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE AND MANUFACTURI	TIVE-MATRIX TYPE LIQUID
or which we are about to make (I/we have made-or am/are about to	application for Letters make)
Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shi	ba 5-chome,
Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	is
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Lette	rs Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it m	
to _us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge.	owledged the said ASSIGNOR
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do ASSIGNEE, NEC Corporation	
.the full and exclusive right	
as fully set forth and described in the:	
(a) specification prepared and executed by _us or	the _7 day of January, 2002
(b) application filed on the day of	, Serial No,
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said inv	ention, application and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the said _ASSIGNEE, _NEC_Corpor	ation
	egal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and e	
us had this assignment and sale not been made.	
-	OUT hand S and offer OUT coals at
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set	
this day of _	
WITNESSES:	Shight Kimura (Inventor's full Signature) Shigeru Shinichi Prakata
Editahi (Kni	Shinichi Prakata (5) Shinichi
Thoromusto	Kouich Kuroha (3)

[•] State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,Ma	sanobu HIDEHIRA and You	shitaka HORIE both of Tokyo, Japan
		oshima, Japan
ha_ve invented certa	in new and useful improvements	in ACTIVE-MATRIX TYPE LIQUID
		TURING METHOD THEREOF
for which we are ab	out to make (I/we have made—or am/are a	about to make)
Patent of the United St		
AND WHEREAS	NEC Corporation, 7-1,	, Shiba 5-chome,
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Jar	panis
desirous of acquiring	an interest therein and in the	Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;		
		one Dollars (\$_1.00)
		y acknowledged _the said ASSIGNOR
_		nts do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
the full and ex	kclusive	_ right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and o	described in the:	
elete (a) specification	prepared and executed by _us	on the day of January, 2002,
		, Serial No,
		said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
		orporation
for own	use and behoof, and for _ thei	ir legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Lette	rs Patent are granted, as fully	and entirely as the same would have been held by
us had this	assignment and sale not been ma	ade.
IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, we hereunt	to set _our hand s and affix _ our _ seals at
Tokyo, Japan	this7 d	day of January, A.D. 2002
		maranobu Kidehira
witnesses:	Jetosli Ulkai	Masarobu Iddehira (Inventor's full Signature Masanobu HIDEHIR Yoshitaka Horie (T) Yoshitaka HORIE Jakayuki Ishino (B)
	Timanusto	Jakayaki Ishino (B)
		Takayuki ISHINO

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.